

City of West Saint Paul

CITY HALL 1010 SOUTH SMITH AVE. WEST SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55118 Phone: 222-5848

April 10, 1967

April 6, 1967

Office of: City Clerk

REGULAR MEETING

RESOLUTION

On motion of Ald. Green

Seconded by Ald. Schofield

RESOLVED, that the City of West Saint Paul hereby accepts the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 423.37 et seq. pertaining to the establishment of a Relief Association for the Police Department and elects to be bound by the provisions of Section 423.37 of the Minnesota Statutes.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the City Clerk cause a certified copy of this resolution to be filed with the Secretary of State and another certified copy to be filed and recorded with the Register of Deeds of Dakota County, Minnesota.

Ayes: 6 Nayes: 0

Approved: April 6, 1967

/s/ Rollin H. Crawford, Mayor

Attest, <u>/s/ Benedicta E. Southwick</u>, City Clerk

I, Benedicta E. Southwick, City Clerk, hereby certify that the above resolution is a true and correct copy as adopted by the Council at the regular meeting held April 6, 1967, and as recorded in the minute book.

Benedicta &. Suithin

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 1 2 1967

Secretary of State

18749